Strainers
BERMAD Fire Protection
Model FP-60F-01
Approvals
Typical Applications
■	 Automatic water spray systems
■	 Deluge systems
■	 Automatic sprinkler systems

 C
Dimensions and Flow Properties
Ordering Information
Size 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 24"
DN 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
Units mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
A 310 12.2 410 16.1 545 21.5 685 27.0 765 30.1 950 37.4 950 37.4 950 37.4 970 38.2 1110 1110 50.6 50.6
B 150 5.9 195 7.7 275 10.8 310 12.2 360 14.2 460 18.1 350 13.8 385 15.2 435 17.1 519 20.4 525 20.7
L 250 9.8 292 11.5 378 14.9 476 18.7 559 22.0 680 26.8 770 30.3 800 31.5 842 33.1 842 33.1 1054 41.5
W 263 10.4 305 12.0 391 15.4 485 19.1 572 22.5 693 27.3 485 19.1 572 22.5 693 27.3 693 27.3 693 27.3
C 20 3/4" 24 1" 24 1" 40 1.5" 40 1.5" 50 2" 50 2" 50 2" 50 2" 50 2" 50 2"
D 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 6.4 0.25 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13 3.2 0.13
Kv / Cv (1) 185 213 289 333 650 750 1155 1334 1804 2084 2598 3001 (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3)
Leq m / ft (2) 8 26 13 42.5 21.5 70.5 28 92 37.5 123 45.5 149 (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3)
Weight kg / lb 23 51 42 93 72 159 130 287 190 419 285 628 470 1036 505 1113 645 1422 850 1874 1550 3417
Notes:  (1) Valve flow coefficient Kv: flow in m³/h at 1 bar differential pressure, Cv: flow in gpm at 1 psi differential pressure;
                  The pressure loss calculation formula: Δp = SG (Q/ Cv or Kv)2
                          (2) Leq: Equivalent pipe length for turbulent flow in clean commercial steel pipe (SCH 40)
                          (3) Please contact BERMAD for further applicable data
Orders must include the description and Part Number (P/N). Contact local BERMAD distributor for availability.
Size in. DN BERMAD Product Descriptions Hole
Diameter
(mm)
Hole
Diameter
(in.)
P/N
3" 80 FP-3"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F03HCA5N00001-ER
4" 100 FP-4"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F04HCA5N00001-ER
6" 150 FP-6"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F06HCA5N00001-ER
8” 200 FP-8"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F08HCA5N00001-ER
10” 250 FP-10"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F10HCA5N00001-ER
12” 300 FP-12"-60F-01-H-C-A5-ER,  UL-Listed Basket Strainer, ANSI#150-RF 3.2 0.125 60F12HCA5N00001-ER
* Coating: Fusion Bonded Epoxy RAL 3002, internally and externally
4